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Hotline:  1-800-259-2890 (in-state only)        E-Mail:  SBAP@la.gov

SBAP Engineers       Regional Office Phone Number Fax Number         E-Mail

Yanfu Zhao Capital 225-219-3258 225-219-3309 yanfu..zhao@la.gov
Patrick Devillier Capital/Bayou Lafourche 225/219-3260 225/219-3309 patrick.devillier@la.gov
Larry Lashley Northwest 318/676-5088 318/676-7573 larry.lashley@la.gov
Mike Savoy Acadiana 337/262-5591 337/262-5593 john.savoy@la.gov
Kurt Wilson Southeast 504-736-7767 504-736-7702 kurt.wilson@la.gov
Markle Farber Southwest 337/491-2804 337/491-2682 markle.farber@la.gov

Environmental Scientists
Davina Simms Southeast 985-624-4169 985-624-4447 davina.simms@la.gov
Ryan Brignac Acadiana 337-262-1566 337/262-5593 ryan.brignac@la.gov
Cynthia Clark Northeast 318-362-5443 318-362-5448 cynthia.clark@la.gov
Ron Gray Northwest 318-676-7476 318-676-7573 ron.gray@la.gov
Bobby Kingham Southwest 337-491-2721 337-491-2682 robert.kingham@la.gov

Small Business/Small Community Assistance Program Contacts

Nathan Levy Baton Rouge 225-219-3956 225-219-3971 nathan.levy@la.gov
Small Business Ombudsman

Federal Small Business Ombudsman

Angela  Suber Washington, D.C.         1-800-368-5888             202-566-2827 suber.angela@epa.gov
(Acting SBO)


